SCT 系列电流传感器
Current Sensor IC
Jun 16th, 2020 Rev. 1.0 1 / 12
Zhejiang Sentronic Semiconductor Co. Ltd. reserves the right to make, such departures from the detail specifications as may be
required to permit Improvements in the performance, reliability of its transducer, without prior notice.
5: IP-
4: IP+
1: VCC

-xR : VQVO=VCC/2, Gain固定
*VCC 端的 BYPASS 电容，需要尽量靠近模组的供电脚
命名规则：
-xF : VQVO=2.5V, Gain固定
S    CT xxx   x x
R：QVO随动
F：QVO固定
B：双向
U：单向
满量程电流大小
电流传感器
SNK
(R1=R2)
R1
Current
Sensor Vcc
A/D(1) ECU
      R2
GND
GND
A/D(2)
Vout
HALL
+5V
Current
Sensor
GND
GND
A/D
Vout
HALL
C L
 =
1
0
2
C
B
YP
A
SS
 =
1
0
4
C
B
YP
A
SS
 =
1
0
4
C L
 =
1
0
2
—
—
-
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
SCT 系列电流传感器
Current Sensor IC
Jun 16th, 2020 Rev. 1.0 3 / 12
Zhejiang Sentronic Semiconductor Co. Ltd. reserves the right to make, such departures from the detail specifications as may be
required to permit Improvements in the performance, reliability of its transducer, without prior notice.
箱：4 boxes/carton
管：40pcs/tube
小盒：10 tubes/box
订货信息：
型号
零点电压
VOUT(Q)(V)
原边电流范围
IP(A)
灵敏度 Sens(Typ.)
(mV/A)
MPQ(PCS) MOQ(PCS)
SCT050BR VCC/2
±50 40 40 400
SCT050BF 2.50
SCT050UR VCC/10
50 80 40 400
SCT050UF 0.50
SCT100BR VCC/2
±100 20 40 400
SCT100BF 2.50
SCT100UR VCC/10
100 40 40 400
SCT100UF 0.50
SCT150BR VCC/2
±150 13.33 40 400
SCT150BF 2.50
SCT150UR VCC/10
150 26.67 40 400
SCT150UF 0.50
SCT200BR VCC/2
±200 10 40 400
SCT200BF 2.50
SCT200UR VCC/10
200 20 40 400
SCT200UF 0.50
*标准电流规格之外的电流请联系工厂
包装信息：
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
SCT 系列电流传感器
Current Sensor IC
Jun 16th, 2020 Rev. 1.0 4 / 12
Zhejiang Sentronic Semiconductor Co. Ltd. reserves the right to make, such departures from the detail specifications as may be
required to permit Improvements in the performance, reliability of its transducer, without prior notice.
最大额定参数
Characteristic Symbol Rating Unit
供电电压 VCC -0.3 to 6.5 V
供电电流 ICC 18 mA
输出电压 VOUT 0.15 to VCC-0.15 V
输出电流 IOUT ±40 mA
工作温度 TA -40 to 150 ℃
最大结温 TJ 165 ℃
存储温度 TS -55 to 165 ℃
通用电气参数
VCC = 5.0V 时的直流工作参数（除非另有说明），TA 在规定温度范围内。
Parameter Symbol Condition Min Typ. Max Unit
供电电压 VCC  4.5 5 5.5 V
供电电流 ICC RL ≥ 10KΩ  13 18 mA
上电延迟 TPO TA=25°C  80  μs
QVO 随动误差(-R) Er  -0.3  0.3 %
零电流输出
VQVO
SCTxxxBR
TA = 25°C
VCC/2
V